HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 12 by Senator Robert Mills

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "the" and before "Department of Health" insert "Louisiana"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 18, delete "<u>no-costs</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>no-cost</u>"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 26, after "or" and before "injury" delete the comma ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 7, after "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>Department of Health</u>" insert "<u>Louisiana</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 11, delete "<u>department</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Louisiana Department</u>
 <u>of Health</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 4, at the beginning of line 13, change "(a)" to "(1)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 4, at the beginning of line 14, change "(i)" to "(a)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 4, at the beginning of line 17, change "(ii)" to "(b)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 4, at the beginning of line 18, change "(iii)" to "(c)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 4, at the beginning of line 20, change "(b)" to "(2)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 4, at the beginning of line 23, change "(c)" to "(3)"